
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MICHAELMAS TERM 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

MICHAELMAS TERM DATES 

 

CHRIST CHURCH RESIDENCY 

 

Mondays 4.30–6.50pm 

Wednesdays 4.30–6.30pm 

Other weekdays as specified – 

please note variance in November 

 

 

Schedule for Monday sessions (some Wednesdays in November) 

 

4.20pm  Arrive 

4.30pm  Snack and drink 

4.45pm   Rehearsal 

6.05pm  Evensong 

6.50pm  Parents collect 

 

Schedule for Wednesday sessions (some Mondays in November) 

 

4.20pm  Arrive 

4.30pm Rehearsals, including theory and sight-singing classes 

with biscuit break 

6.30pm  Parents collect 

 
 

 

 

  



 

 

Service days are printed in bold 

 

Monday 10 September  Rehearsal 4.30–5.50pm 

      Robe fitting 6.00–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Wednesday 12 September Rehearsal 4.30–6.00pm 

      Pizza party 6.00–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Monday 17 September  Rehearsal 4.30–5.50pm 

      Robe fitting 6.00–6.30pm 

 

 

Wednesday 19 September Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Monday 24 September Rehearsal 4.30pm 

Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm 

 

Responses  Plainchant 

Psalm  119 (vv.1–16) 

Canticles  Watson in F 

Anthem   Mawby I will lift up mine eyes 

 

 

Wednesday 26 September Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

 

 



Monday 1 October  Rehearsal 4.30pm 

      Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm  

 

Responses  Plainchant 

Psalm  7 

Canticles  Dyson in C min 

Anthem  Ponniah Litany to the Holy Spirit 

 

 

Wednesday 3 October  Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

      Frideswide Consort rehearsal 6.30–7.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Monday 8 October  Rehearsal 4.30pm 

Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm 

 

Responses  Plainchant 

Psalms  42–43 

Canticles  Robinson in C 

Anthem   Dering O bone Jesu 

 

 

Wednesday 10 October  Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

      Frideswide Consort rehearsal 6.30–7.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Thursday 11 October Frideswide Consort rehearsal 

5.30–6.30pm 

Pre-dinner performance for Saïd  

Business School Women Transforming 

Leadership Programme – 7.00pm 

Exeter College Chapel 



Monday 15 October  No rehearsal 

 

 

Wednesday 17 October  Rehearsal 4.30pm–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Thursday 18 October  Rehearsal 4.30pm 

Eucharist – Christ Church 6.05pm 

     

Mass   Mozart Krönungsmesse 

(Gloria, Sanctus, Agnus Dei only) 

Motet   Elgar Ave Verum 

 

 

Monday 22 October  No Frideswide Voices – Half-term 

 

 

Wednesday 24 October  No Frideswide Voices – Half-term 

 

 

Monday 29 October  Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Wednesday 31 October  Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church  

 

 

 Monday 5 November  Rehearsal 4.30pm  

       Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm 

     

Responses  Byrd 

Psalm  27 

Canticles  Moore Fauxbourdon 

Anthem  Fauré Pie Jesu 

 



 

 

Wednesday 7 November Rehearsal 4.30pm 

Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm  

 

Responses  Byrd 

Psalm  37 vv.1–22) 

Canticles  Dyson in F 

Anthem          Stanford Lighten our Darkness 

 

 

Saturday 10 November  Choir social 2.00–5.00pm 

     Printing workshop 

     Bodleian Bibliographic Press 

 

 

Monday 12 November  Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Wednesday 14 November  Rehearsal 4.30pm  

Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm  

 

Responses  Byrd 

Psalm  74 

Canticles  Gibbons Short Service 

Anthem   Byrd Teach me, O Lord 

 

 

Monday 19 November  Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 
      Christ Church 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Wednesday 21 November Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

 

 

Monday 26 November Rehearsal 4.30pm 

       Evensong – Christ Church 6.05pm 

 

Responses  Byrd 

Psalm  119 (vv.153–176) 

Canticles  Sumsion in G 

Anthem  Bach/Gounod Ave Maria 

 

 

Wednesday 28 November Rehearsal 4.30–6.30pm 

Christ Church 

 

 

Monday 3 December   Rehearsal 4.30pm 

Advent Carol Service – Christ Church 

6.05pm 

 

  Pärt Bogoroditse Dyevo  

      Rachmaninov Bogoroditse Dyevo 

      Skellern So said the Angel 

      Stanford Magnificat in D 

 

 

Wednesday 5 December Rehearsal 4.30-6.30pm 

      Christ Church 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AN OPPORTUNITY FOR GIRL CHORISTERS TO SING SERVICES IN 

OXFORD COLLEGE CHAPELS 
 

PATRONS:  

ANDREW PARROTT, CAROLYN SAMPSON, LUCY WINKETT 
 

DIRECTOR OF MUSIC: WILL DAWES 
 

Email: info@frideswidevoices.co.uk 

www.frideswidevoices.co.uk 
 

 

 

 

The Frideswide Foundation is a Charitable Trust (Charity Registration Number 

1165171) that promotes opportunities for girls, aged between 7 and 14, to sing 

within the liturgy in Oxford college chapels.  Frideswide Voices is a girl 

choristers’ choir with up to 28 choristers.  The choir gratefully acknowledges 

the support of the Dean and Chapter of Christ Church Cathedral, where it is ‘in 

residence’ for Michaelmas Term 2018.  As well as singing for Evensongs at Christ 

Church, Frideswide Voices will be joining the Cathedral Choir to sing for the 

Patronal Festival Eucharist on the Feast of St Frideswide.  Older members of the 

choir will also be singing for the Saïd Business School’s Women Transforming 

Leadership Programme in Exeter College Chapel in October.   

Membership of Frideswide Voices is by audition during Year 2 for entry in 

September of Year 3.  The Director of Music is always pleased to meet 

prospective choristers at one of the choir’s “Be a Chorister for an Evening” taster 

sessions. 

 


